

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6788/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in CO No. 3544/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GAJENDRA KUMAR KARNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KARNANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for both sides state that the disputes
between the parties have been settled out of court and they have
entered into compromise. An application along with an affidavit to
this effect has been filed by the parties. The Special Leave Petition is
disposed of in terms of the affidavit sworn to on 16th August, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master